# 507813484 03/22/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7860615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DATE OF EXECUTION FOR INVENTOR MANFRED BIRKEL LISTED INCORRECTLY IN THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 055355 Frame 0839. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT EXECUTION DATE FOR INVENTOR MANFRED BIRKEL IS 12/24/2020.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN GEGE	01/19/2021
OLAF KINZEL	12/23/2020
EVA HAMBRUCH	12/30/2020
MANFRED BIRKEL	12/24/2020
CLAUS KREMOSER	01/07/2021
ULRICH DEUSCHLE	12/23/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHENEX-FXR GMBH		
Street Address:	WALDHOFER STR. 104		
City:	HEIDELBERG		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	69123		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17255821

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028427800

Email: harmstrong@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW
Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIVR-004/01US 340246-2054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CONNIE C. TONG

SIGNATURE:	/Connie C. Tong/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2023
Total Attachments: 9	
source=LIVR-004_04US_Assignment_I	nventors_Phenex-FXR Gmbh#page1.tif
source=LIVR-004_04US_Assignment_I	nventors_Phenex-FXR Gmbh#page2.tif
source=LIVR-004_04US_Assignment_I	nventors_Phenex-FXR Gmbh#page3.tif
source=LIVR-004_04US_Assignment_I	nventors_Phenex-FXR Gmbh#page4.tif
source=LIVR-004_04US_Assignment_I	nventors_Phenex-FXR Gmbh#page5.tif
source=LIVR-004_04US_Assignment_I	nventors_Phenex-FXR Gmbh#page6.tif
source=LIVR-004_04US_Assignment_I	nventors_Phenex-FXR Gmbh#page7.tif
source=LIVR-004_04US_Assignment_I	nventors Phenex-FXR Gmbh#page8.tif

source=LIVR-004\_04US\_Assignment\_Inventors\_Phenex-FXR Gmbh#page9.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6563736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN GEGE	01/19/2021
OLAF KINZEL	12/23/2020
EVA HAMBRUCH	12/30/2020
MANFRED BIRKEL	12/26/2020
CLAUS KREMOSER	01/07/2021
ULRICH DEUSCHLE	12/23/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHENEX-FXR GMBH
Street Address:	WALDHOFER STR. 104
City:	HEIDELBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	69123

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17255821	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)695-1653 Email: efiling@cojk.com

GEORGE E. RENZONI, PH.D. Correspondent Name:

CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRCK173458
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER CATANESE
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Catanese/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

# Total Attachments: 7 source=PA118499US\_Assignment signed#page1.tif source=PA118499US\_Assignment signed#page2.tif source=PA118499US\_Assignment signed#page3.tif source=PA118499US\_Assignment signed#page4.tif source=PA118499US\_Assignment signed#page5.tif source=PA118499US\_Assignment signed#page6.tif source=PA118499US\_Assignment signed#page7.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Christian Gege, Olaf Kinzel, Eva Hambruch, Manfred Birkel, Claus Kremoser, and Ulrich Deuschle, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled NOVEL LXR MODULATORS WITH BICYCLIC CORE MOIETY; and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness <sup>PLLC</sup> , 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No, filed) the application number and filing date of said application when known;
AND, WHEREAS, Phenex-FXR GmbH, a German corporation having a principal place of business at Waldhofer Str. 104, Heidelberg, 69123, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.
Executed at Munic (city), Germany (country), this 19 day of January, 2021.
Christian Gege
Witnessed By:
Date: 13. Jan 2021 Signature Signature
Printed Name

GRCK\73458121 DOCX

Page 1 of 7

	Executed at	Heidelberg	(city),	Germany	(country).
this	23 day o	of December 2	.0 <u>20</u> .	Germany	
			Olaf l	My Willand	
	essed By:	v 23 <sub>1</sub> 2020	Signature /	100-	
			- 0	itoph Steen	eck

	Executed at	Manuleim	(city),	Germony	(country)
		of <u>december</u> ,		<b>,</b>	
				5.Hans	<u></u>
			Eva	Hambruch	
Witness	sed By:		11.15	, , , , ,	
Date:	30,17	2020			·
			Signature		
			Nina t	tambrudi	
			Printed Nam		

GRCK\73458121 DOCX

Page 3 of 7

Executed at Seekum this 24 day of Dec 2	(city), Jerman (country),
	Manfred Birkel
Witnessed By:  Date: 24.12.2020	16650
	Signature
	Dr. Susanne Lauck-Birkel
	Printed Name

	Executed at	Hendelberg	(city), _	Chrecaus	(country)
this _	OF "day of	January, 21	0.21	Objectanty_	
		v		Dans The	19
			Claus	s Kremoser	
Witnessed By:  Date: January 7, 2021		7.2021	(11)	lune_	
iyate.	J		Signature	1 1 51.000	V
			Printed Nam	stoph Steenec	<u> </u>

Executed at Heidelberg	(city),	Germany	(country)	
Executed at Heidelbrug this 23th day of December, 2	20 <u>20</u> .	,		
		4.0.		
	Ulrich Deuschle			
Witnessed By: Date: <u>Jecumber 23</u> , 2020	C.Mus-			
Duc.	Signature		·,	
	Chuis	stoph Steene	<u>cK</u>	
	Printed Nam			

# Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignee:

Date: Jan 07, 2021

Phenex-FXR GmbH

Signature

Printed Name: CLAUS KREMOSET

GER:skg

GRCK\73458121 DOCX

**RECORDED: 03/22/2023** 

Page 7 of 7